B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.	. 4/00)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY		PERCIL DIU HOURING A CHICA
To the Commission	ner for Patents. Please record the attached orig	jinal documents or copies	thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	rty(les):
	Klaus FINKENZELLER Werner NESS	Name:	GIESECK	(E & DEVRIENT GMBH
		Internal Address:	Prinzrege	entenstrasse 159
□ Additional	names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:		
⊠Assignn	ment □ Merger ty Agreement □ Change of Name	Clty, State, Zip:	81677 Mü	inchen, Germany
Execution Date:	February 6, 2007	□ Additional r	hne (s)emer	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application	<del></del>	4. (B) Patent Number(s)		addiess(es) anacijed.
If this document is being	51 - Filed February 16, 2007 g filed together with a new on date of the application is:			
	— — — □ Additional Nur	mbers Attached	<del></del>	r
5. Name and Address of Document Should be Mi	of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this failed:	Total Number of Ap Pat	oplications and tents involved:	1
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Num.	nber:	deposit account  02-0200  IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	,	
is a true c	est of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document. Signature /J. Ernest Kenn	ev/		r attached copy
	Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST KEI	NEY, Reg. No. 19,17	9	March 22, 2007
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	etteehmanle and document	3	Date
	. gatt. tattings; at length - more and - att a sail w	MODIFICIAL GOOGIA		

S:\Producer\jek\FINK3003\ussign cover.wpd

PATENT REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0836 Atty Dkt: FINK3003/JEK

Customer 23364

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I (we), Klaus FINKENZELLER and Werner NESS

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, Is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

## CONTROLLED WIRELESS CHARGING OF AN ACCUMULATOR IN A CHIPCARD

(hereinafter referred to	as the Invention) for which an application for	United States Letters	Patent was
□ executed on even d	late herewith		
executed on:			
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:		1 4 44 0005
⊠ established by PCT designating th	International Patent Application No.: PCT/EP e United States of America	2005/008757	filed: <b>August 11, 200</b> 5
	ECKE & DEVRIENT GMBH ress is Prinzregentenstrasse 159, 81677 Mün as Assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire	chen, Germany e right, title and intere	est in and to the same in the United

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas, PLLC* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address	
Klaus FINKENZELLER	Ahornstrasse 19	
Where Signed München (Munich)	85774 Unterföhring, Germany	
Date 2007-02-06	Signature Klaus Fin Kenfll	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

☑ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0837 Atty Dkt: FINK3003/JEK

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - WITNESS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: \_\_2\_\_

Assignor Name Werner NESS	Address  Lena-Christ-Strasse 5  85716 Unterschleissheim, Germany	
Where Signed Hund		
Date 2007-02-06	Signature M	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Assignor Name	Address
Where Sianed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 019062 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007**